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School districts in California have suffered devastating reductions in funding over the past several 
years.  Cash reserves for most districts are low and Sacramento City Unified School District is no 
exception.  The continued deferral of state revenues has impacted the district to the extent that staff 
project a negative cash flow in the General Fund by June 30, 2013.  The review of cash flows have 
become more important than ever.  At the January, 2012 Board meeting, a request by the Board was 
made to review system generated cash flow reports.  Sample reports were brought to prior Board 
meetings.  This cash flow report is brought forward as an information item under the Business and 
Financial section of the Board agenda.  Staff will provide a cash flow report at the second Board 
meeting of every month.  
 
The report is mostly self-explanatory.  Receipts indicate cash that the district has received for the 
revenue limit, federal, state and local funds as well as transfers in from other funds.  Disbursements 
reflect actual payments for salaries and benefits, supplies and services, capital outlay, interfund 
transfers out and other financing uses.  Assets include accounts receivables which are funds owed to 
the general fund, prepaid expenditures and other types of assets.  Liabilities include accounts payable 
which are funds that the district owes to other entities and other liabilities.  The most important line to 
focus on is the ending cash bottom line.  That reflects whether the district has sufficient cash to meet 
its needs or if we need to rely on other sources for cash.  It has been normal in previous years to have 
deficits in November and December as the district awaits property tax revenues.    
 





Cashflow SummaryFiscal12a

Fund 01 - Actuals through November Fiscal Year 2012/13

Object July August September October November December Total

39,088,965.89 58,356,208.94 64,219,982.38 13,015,128.83-A. BEGINNING CASH 9110 8,287,351.57 

8020-8079
8010-8019
8080-8099

8100-8299

8300-8599

8600-8799

8910-8929

8931-8979

1000-1999

2000-2999

3000-3999
4000-5999

6000-6599

7000-7499
7600-7629
7630-7699

B. RECEIPTS
Revenue Limit

Property Tax
State Aid
Other

Federal Revenues

Other State Revenues

Other Local Revenues

Interfund Transfers In

All Other Financing Sources

Other Receipts/Non-Revenue
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

Other Outgo

Capital Outlays

Supplies and Services
Employee Benefits

Classified Salaries

Certificated Salaries
C. DISBURSEMENTS

Interfund Transfers Out
All Other Financing Uses
Other Disbursements/Non Expenditures

D. ASSETS/LIABILITIES/OTHER
Assets

Liabilities

TOTAL ASSETS/LIABILITIES/OTHER

E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE

340,172.63-
292,937.00 
29,190.82 

18,301.89 

75,291.05 

14,534.37 

90,082.50 

1,568,055.67 

2,647,938.56 

1,743,664.74 
3,970,923.35 

21,358.27 

9,951,940.59 

11,247,322.19 

5,401,550.63-

40,663,472.41 

B - C + D

2,948.27 
2,333,936.00 

50,183.00 

16,060.22 

762,843.00 

233,931.58 

3,399,902.07 

2,187.35 
14,735,791.00 

701,254.09-

84,737.78 

13,417,107.31 

325,126.15 

27,863,695.50 

17,362.76 
5,614,052.00 

129,438.00 

4,485,080.77 

14,903,181.03 

1,384,798.71 

26,533,913.27 

82,626.12 
10,389,095.00 

66,372.02 

578,799.19 

8,960,608.35 

147,889.39 

20,225,390.07 .00 

30,801,614.32 

2,930,668.09 

3,205,926.32 

2,471,759.84 
4,434,337.20 

23,481.25 

6,815.79-

13,059,356.91 

4,727,408.57 

2,252.37-

28,926,697.89 

19,267,243.05 

14,558,138.77 

4,003,102.73 

9,678,645.98 
2,756,467.17 

27,535.00 

20,155.92 

31,044,045.57 

8,627,276.48 

5,863,773.44 

15,004,695.52 

4,181,263.66 

9,738,112.22 
6,366,454.57 

33,586.00 

46,571.84-

8,234,955.74 

77,690,139.25-

77,235,111.21-

15,408,723.57 

4,269,713.63 

9,818,218.20 
3,840,722.38 

8,254.73 

48,360.90-

627,972.57 

12,909,942.98- .00 

35,277,540.13 33,297,271.61 .00 

9,044,123.51 68,491,484.35- 161,938.56 .00 

235,048.13-

.00 

33,365,811.00 
426,070.25-

5,182,979.85 

38,119,030.74 

2,106,280.20 

.00 

.00 

49,470,281.62 

18,307,944.90 

33,450,400.98 
21,368,904.67 

114,215.25 

81,592.61-
.00 
.00 
.00 

33,464,935.55 

83,093,942.25-

34,212,423.38-

78,112,983.41 

122,630,154.81 

10,304,748.02 

Other

Cash Await
A/R

Prepaids

9200
9215
9330

Other
A/P 9500 11,687,679.71-

46,505,380.56 

2,088,850.41-

26,290,392.10 

281.70 

416,565.33 

249,353.00-

1,213,052.16 

130,914.27-

335,119.74-

14,156,515.69-

74,090,270.41 
.00 
.00 

25,925,071.81-13,015,128.83-64,219,982.38 58,356,208.94 39,088,965.89 F. ENDING CASH (A + E)

Selection Grouped by Org, Fund, Filtered by (Org = 97, Fiscal Year = 2013, Actuals Thru Period = 5, Fund = 01, Use SACS? = Y, Restricted? = Y, Cash JE 
Only? = Y, Separate? = N) Page 1 of 1
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