

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 10.1

Meeting Date: January 17, 2013

Subject: Business and Financial Information



eitspossiblin end-55(s)-3(ars)-34(to)-31(have)1[()208

Fund 01 - Actuals through November							Fiscal	Year 2012/13
	Object	July	August	September	October	November	December	Total
A. BEGINNING CASH	9110	8,287,351.57	39,088,965.89	58,356,208.94	64,219,982.38	13,015,128.83-		
B. RECEIPTS								
Revenue Limit								
Property Tax	8020-8079	340,172.63-	2,948.27	2,187.35	17,362.76	82,626.12		235,048.13
State Aid	8010-8019	292,937.00	2,333,936.00	14,735,791.00	5,614,052.00	10,389,095.00		33,365,811.00
Other	8080-8099	29,190.82	50,183.00	701,254.09-	129,438.00	66,372.02		426,070.25
Federal Revenues	8100-8299	18,301.89	16,060.22	84,737.78	4,485,080.77	578,799.19		5,182,979.85
Other State Revenues	8300-8599	75,291.05	762,843.00	13,417,107.31	14,903,181.03	8,960,608.35		38,119,030.74
Other Local Revenues	8600-8799	14,534.37	233,931.58	325,126.15	1,384,798.71	147,889.39		2,106,280.20
Interfund Transfers In	8910-8929							.00.
All Other Financing Sources	8931-8979							.00
Other Receipts/Non-Revenue								.00.
TOTAL RECEIPTS		90,082.50	3,399,902.07	27,863,695.50	26,533,913.27	20,225,390.07	.00	78,112,983.41
C. DISBURSEMENTS								
Certificated Salaries	1000-1999	1,568,055.67	2,930,668.09	14,558,138.77	15,004,695.52	15,408,723.57		49,470,281.62
Classified Salaries	2000-2999	2,647,938.56	3,205,926.32	4,003,102.73	4,181,263.66	4,269,713.63		18,307,944.90
Employee Benefits	3000-3999	1,743,664.74	2,471,759.84	9,678,645.98	9,738,112.22	9,818,218.20		33,450,400.98
Supplies and Services	4000-5999	3,970,923.35	4,434,337.20	2,756,467.17	6,366,454.57	3,840,722.38		21,368,904.67
Capital Outlays	6000-6599	21,358.27	23,481.25	27,535.00	33,586.00	8,254.73		114,215.25
Other Outgo	7000-7499	21,000.21	6,815.79-	20,155.92	46,571.84-	48,360.90-		81,592.61
Interfund Transfers Out	7600-7629		0,0.00	20,100.02	10,011101	10,000.00		.00.
All Other Financing Uses	7630-7699							.00.
Other Disbursements/Non Expenditures								.00.
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS		9,951,940.59	13,059,356.91	31,044,045.57	35,277,540.13	33,297,271.61	.00	122,630,154.81
D. ASSETS/LIABILITIES/OTHER								
Assets								
A/R	9200	46,505,380.56	26,290,392.10	416,565.33	1,213,052.16	335,119.74-		74,090,270.41
Cash Await	9215							.00
Prepaids	9330							.00.
Other		11,247,322.19	4,727,408.57	8,627,276.48	8,234,955.74	627,972.57		33,464,935.55
Liabilities								
A/P	9500	11,687,679.71-	2,088,850.41-	281.70	249,353.00-	130,914.27-		14,156,515.69
Other		5,401,550.63-	2,252.37-		77,690,139.25-			83,093,942.25
TOTAL ASSETS/LIABILITIES/OTHER		40,663,472.41	28,926,697.89	9,044,123.51	68,491,484.35-	161,938.56	.00	10,304,748.02
E. NET INCREASE/DECREASE								
B - C + D		30,801,614.32	19,267,243.05	5,863,773.44	77,235,111.21-	12,909,942.98-	.00	34,212,423.38
F. ENDING CASH (A + E)		39,088,965.89	58,356,208.94	64,219,982.38	13,015,128.83-	25,925,071.81-		

Selection Grouped by Org, Fund, Filtered by (Org = 97, Fiscal Year = 2013, Actuals Thru Period = 5, Fund = 01, Use SACS? = Y, Restricted? = Y, Cash JE Only? = Y, Separate? = N)

Page 1 of 1